REV:
DWN:
ENG'R:
DRAWING NO:
DATE:CHK'D:
DESCRIPTIONREV.
FILE NO.
REVISIONS

ALLOWED.
10.UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, BOLTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO A
“SNUG TIGHT” CONDITION WITH A NUT-LOCKING DEVICE WITH NO
MINIMUM INSTALLED BOLT TENSION OR TORQUE VALUES REQUIRED.
11. A SAFETY CLIMB SYSTEM SHALL BE USED. ALL CLIMBING FACILITIES,
INCLUDING SAFETY CLIMB SYSTEMS, SHALL BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO
EACH USE.
12.PURCHASER SHALL VERIFY THAT THE INSTALLATION IS IN
CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE INDUSTRY, LOCAL, STATE, AND
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR GROUNDING AND OBSTRUCTION
MARKING.
13.MAINTENANCE AND CONDITION ASSESSMENTS SHALL BE PERFORMED
OVER THE LIFE OF THE STRUCTURE.
14.FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT THE SITE.
60' - 45SR060 BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY P/N DESCRIPTION
1 3 45GSR20 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 20' 1.25"D
2 1 45GSRSB BASE SHORT 4.29' 45GSR CONC.
TOWER CONFIGURATION
N.T.S.
TOWER
AXIS
120°
(TYP)
DATE:
1
ADDED BILL OF MATERIALS
10/04/2023
SYJDMJHY
55' - 45SR055 BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 45GSR05 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 5' 1.25"DIA
2 1 45GSR10 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 10'1.25"DIA
3 2 45GSR20 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 20' 1.25"D
4 1 45GSRSB BASE SHORT 4.29' 45GSR CONC.
50' - 45SR050 BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 45GSR10 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 10'1.25"DIA
2 2 45GSR20 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 20' 1.25"D
3 1 45GSRSB BASE SHORT 4.29' 45GSR CONC.
45' - 45SR045 BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 45GSR05 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 5' 1.25"DIA
2 2 45GSR20 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 20' 1.25"D
3 1 45GSRSB BASE SHORT 4.29' 45GSR CONC.
40' - 45SR040 BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY P/N DESCRIPTION
1 2 45GSR20 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 20' 1.25"D
2 1 45GSRSB BASE SHORT 4.29' 45GSR CONC.
35' - 45SR035 BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 45GSR05 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 5' 1.25"DIA
2 1 45GSR10 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 10'1.25"DIA
3 1 45GSR20 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 20' 1.25"D
4 1 45GSRSB BASE SHORT 4.29' 45GSR CONC.
30' - 45SR030 BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 45GSR10 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 10'1.25"DIA
2 1 45GSR20 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 20' 1.25"D
3 1 45GSRSB BASE SHORT 4.29' 45GSR CONC.
20' - 45SR020 BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 45GSR20 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 20' 1.25"D
2 1 45GSRSB BASE SHORT 4.29' 45GSR CONC.
10' - 45SR010 BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 45GSR10 SECTION ASSY 45GSR 10'1.25"DIA
2 1 45GSRSB BASE SHORT 4.29' 45GSR CONC.
W